© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 12
Cisco Secure Network Server
Data sheet
Cisco public
-
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 12
-
Contents

© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 12
-
Ordering information
Table 3 lists ordering information for the Cisco Secure Network Servers.
Each Cisco SNS server can be ordered with HDD, SSD or SED as a configuration option.
Table 3. Product ordering information
Server part numbers Server description
SNS-3715-K9  Secure Network Server for ISE applications (small)
SNS-3755-K9  Secure Network Server for ISE applications (medium)
SNS-3795-K9  Secure Network Server for ISE applications (large)
SSD offers improved performance in disk read/write operations and other Cisco ISE operations like reboot,
installation, upgrades, database intensive tasks like backup and restore, reports generation, and so on.
Performance improvements vary between an average of 15% in fresh installation, 40% in upgrades, and 80% in
exporting extensive reports with tens of millions of records.
Table 4 lists the Cisco Secure Network Server component spares that can be used as Field Replaceable Units
(FRUs).
Table 4. Spare components for the Cisco Secure Network Server
Secure network server  Component part number  Component description
3715/3755/3795 UCS-HD600G10K12N= 600-GB 12-Gb SAS 10K RPM SFF hard disk; hot
pluggable; drive sled mounted
3715/3755/3795  UCS-SD800GS3X-EP=  800GB 2.5 in Enterprise Performance 12G SAS SSD
(3X endurance)
3715/3755/3795 UCS-SD960GM2NK9=  960GB Enterprise value SATA SSD (1X , SED)
UCSC-PSU1-1200W=  1200W power supply
3715/3755/3795  N20-BKVM=  KVM cable
3715/3755/3795  UCSC-RAIL-M6=  Rail kit
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 7 of 12
-
Network connective
Copper PID:
GLC-TE - 1000BASE-T SFP transceiver module for Category 5 copper wire
Fiber PIDs: UCS M6 10G NIC Interoperability with Cisco Cables/Optics
Supported Cisco ISE versions
The Cisco Secure Network Server 37xx supports Cisco ISE 3.1 P6 and later versions only. Upon receiving the
SNS-37xx, it is recommended to install the latest patch of the Cisco ISE suggested release.
Connectors and LEDs
Connectors and LEDs
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 8 of 12
-
Table 5 lists Connectors and LEDs on the Cisco SNS-3715, SNS-3755, and SNS-3795.
Table 5. Cisco SNS-3715, SNS-3755, and SNS-3795 Connectors and LEDs
 LED Name  States
1  Power LED  Off - There is no AC power to the server.
Amber - The server is in standby power mode. Power is supplied only to the